TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM699556

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Integrated Beverage Group LLC		01/04/2022	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaia Botanicals, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Bluebird Botanicals	
Street Address:	410 South Arthur Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88696834	PRECISION ENERGY
Serial Number:	88696854	PRECISION BEVERAGES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2158538255

Email: ccusick@cusickip.com

Correspondent Name: Clinton J Cusick

Address Line 1: 716 N Bethlehem Pike Ste 302 Address Line 4: Ambler, PENNSYLVANIA 19002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clinton J Cusick
SIGNATURE:	/43573/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2165-304 TM Assignment IBG to GAIA Botanicals exec#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0472

900667290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 3rd day of January, 2022, by and between Integrated Beverage Group LLC, a Colorado limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 7000 Broadway, Suite 307, Denver, CO 80221 ("Assignor"), and Gaia Botanicals, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company doing business as Bluebird Botanicals, with a principal place of business at 410 South Arthur Avenue, Louisville, CO 80027 ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of pending U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88/696,834 for PRECISION ENERGY and pending U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 88/696,854 for PRECISION BEVERAGES (hereinafter, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the registration thereof, in a form acceptable for recordation by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the ongoing business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, as permitted by 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)(1).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks, the right to license and sublicense the Marks, and together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement thereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, licensees, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by the undersigned authorized representatives.

Integrated Beverage Group LLC	Gaia Botanicals, LLC	
Assignor	Josh Luman	
Name: Ari J. Walker	Name: Joshua B. Luman	
Title: CEO	Title: President	

Date: 1/4/22

RECORDED: 01/04/2022

Title: President

Date: 1/3/22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007549 FRAME: 0473